HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Date

Chair of Committee

February 24, 2020

Committee on Rural Affairs & Agriculture.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>HB20-1223</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on <u>Appropriations</u> with favorable recommendation:

Amend printed bill, page 4, strike lines 7 through 9 and substitute:
 "(d) THE DIVISION SHALL CREATE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES
 REQUIRED FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE
 GRANT PROGRAM AND SHALL PUBLISH THE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES ON

5 ITS WEBSITE. AT A MINIMUM, THE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES".

6 Page 4, line 10, strike "RULES".

Page 7, line 23, strike "RULES" and substitute "POLICIES AND PROCEDURES
CREATED".

9 Page 7, line 24, strike "PROMULGATED".

** *** ** *** **

HB1223_H_RAA.001